FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101457012

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
✓ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Big Idea Productions, Inc	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🔽 Corporation 🔛 Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Illinois
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name LaSalle Bank National A	Association
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 135 S. LaSalle St.	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL 60603 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate
Other National bank	document from Assignment.)
Other National bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.)
Other National bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name Paul R. Simo	าร	
Address (line 1) McBride Bake	r & Coles	
Address (line 2) 500 W. Madis	on St., 40th Flr.	
Address (line 3) Chicago IL 6	0661-2511	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Number 31	.2/715-5700
Name Paul R. Simo	ns	
Address (line 1) McBride Bake	r & Coles	
Address (line 2) 500 W. Madis	on St., 40th Flr.	
Address (line 3) Chicago IL 6	0661-2511	
Address (line 4)		
raues	mber of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 27
including any atta		✓ Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application	Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Trademark Applicatio		tration Number(s)
75/874018 75/799321	75/445887 2299662	1869418 2167848
75/979413 75/979439	75/445886 1869419	2297844 2342506
75/903932 75/677515	75/846177	
Number of Properties En	er the total number of properties involved.	# 18
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 465.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account 🔲	
(Enter for payment by deposit acc	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-0045
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖊 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true of indicated herein.	edge and belief, the foregoing information is true a opy of the original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Paul R Simon	s loved I mon	August 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date
Name Big Idea Productions, Inc.	Month Day Year 08/03/2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Name LaSalle Bank National Association	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City State/Country	Zip Code
assignment	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association appointm	ient of a domestic tative should be attached
	tion must be a separate It from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration N	umber(s)
75/519330 75/895700 75/ 534573	

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Assignment") is made as of the 3rd day of August 2000, by Big Idea Productions, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Assignor"), to LaSalle Bank National Association (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

The Assignor and the Assignee are parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date of this Agreement (together with any and all amendments, revisions, modifications, supplements, and restatements thereof and therefor, collectively, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms and other terms used but not otherwise defined this Assignment are used with the same meanings as defined in the Loan Agreement.

The Assignee has agreed to make the Loans described in the Loan Agreement, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Loan Agreement. The Assignor has agreed to grant to Assignee a security interest in all of Assignor's personal property pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement, including, without limitation, its patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, trade names, goodwill, copyrights, licenses, and trade secrets. This Assignment shall supplement the terms of the Loan Agreement and provide a more practical method for perfecting the Security Assignee's interest the Assignor's Intellectual Property (as defined below).

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth in this Assignment and in the Loan Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property. To secure the full, complete, and timely payment and satisfaction of all of Assignor's Liabilities arising under the Loan Agreement, Assigner hereby collaterally assigns, transfers, sets over, and delivers to the Assignee and grants to Assignee (with power of sale, to the extent permitted by law, upon the occurrence of a Default under the Loan Agreement) a first priority mortgage, lien, and security interest on and in all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising (whether registered, filed, or recorded) intellectual property, including, without limitation:
 - (a) patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and those patents and patent applications including, without limitation, those listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and (i) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof; (ii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future

infringements thereof; and (iii) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof (all the foregoing under this subsection (a) hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

- (b) trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names, and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks and tradenames and applications and registrations therefor listed on the attached <u>Schedule B</u>, and: (i) continuations, extensions, and renewals thereof; (ii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (iii) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof; and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing under this subsection (b) hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and
- (c) the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- (d) license agreements, with any other party, whether Assignor is a licensor or licensee under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, the licenses listed on the attached <u>Schedule C</u>, and the right to prepare for sale, sell, and advertise for sale, all Inventory (as defined in the Loan Agreement) now or hereafter owned by Assignor and now or hereafter covered by such licenses (all of the foregoing under this subparagraph (d) hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Licenses"); and
- (e) copyrights, copyright registrations, and copyright applications, including, without limitation, the copyrights and registrations and applications therefor listed on the attached Schedule D, and: (i) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (ii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing under this subsection (e) hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Copyrights"); and
- (f) trade secrets, including, without limitation, the trade secrets listed on the attached <u>Schedule E</u> (collectively, the "Trade Secrets").

All of the foregoing Patents, Trademarks, Licenses, Copyrights, Trade Secrets, goodwill, and other intellectual property and proprietary rights of the Assignor set forth above in this Section 1 are collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property."

2. New Patents, Trademarks, and Licenses. Assignor represents and warrants that the Patents, Trademarks, Licenses, Copyrights, and Trade Secrets listed on Schedules A, B, C, D, and E

1106739 v2

-2-

respectively, constitute all of the Patents, Trademarks, Licenses, Copyrights, and Trade Secrets now owned by Assignor. If, before the Liabilities shall have been satisfied in full, Assignor shall obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any new patentable invention, patent or trademark application, trademark registration, license, license renewal, copyrights or application or registration therefor, or patent for any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension, or continuation-in-part of any Patent or any improvement on any Patent, the foregoing shall be subject to the collateral assignment set forth in Section 1 of this Assignment. Upon obtaining rights to the foregoing, the Assignor shall give to Assignee prompt written notice thereof, together with amended Schedules A, B, C, D, or E, as applicable, to include the foregoing and shall execute and record any and all other and further documents and shall execute and record any and all other further documents, agreements, or instruments necessary, in the Assignee's discretion, to give the Assignee a valid and first priority mortgage, lien, and security interest on and in the foregoing.

- 3. Restrictions on Future Agreements. Until the Liabilities shall have been fully and completely paid and satisfied Assignor will not, outside the ordinary course of business, enter into any agreement regarding the Intellectual Property without Assignee's prior written consent, whether the agreement is in the form of a license, assignment, or the Assignor's grant and collateral assignment of a mortgage, lien, and security interest as under this Assignment. Assignor will not take any action, or permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including licensees, or fail to take any action, which would affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred to Assignee under this Assignment.
- 4. Agreements and Duties of Assignor. Assignor agrees: (a) not to sell or assign, outside the ordinary course of business, its interest in, or grant any license under, its Intellectual Property, without the prior written consent of Assignee; (b) to maintain the quality of any and all products in connection with which the Intellectual Property is used, consistent with the quality of the products as of the date hereof; (c) not to change the quality of the products without Assignee's express written consent; and (d) to provide Assignee, as often as requested thereby, with a certificate of an officer of Assignor certifying Assignor's compliance with the foregoing.

Assignor shall have the duty: (a) to prosecute diligently any patent application of the Patents, any trademark application of the Trademarks, and any copyright application of the Copyrights, pending as of the date hereof or thereafter until the termination of this Assignment pursuant to Paragraph 10 hereof; (b) to make application on unpatented but patentable inventions and on trademarks and copyrights, as appropriate; and (c) to preserve and maintain all rights in patent applications and patents of the Patents and in trademark applications, trademarks, and trademark registrations of the Trademarks, and in copyright applications and registrations of the Copyrights, and to use practices to maintain the confidentiality of all Trade Secrets. Any expenses incurred in connection with such applications and practices shall be borne by Assignor.

Unless the benefits to be derived from the following are negligible, immaterial, or the following are otherwise of little or no value, Assignor shall not abandon: (a) any right to file a

-3-

1106739 v2

patent, trademark, or copyright application; (b) any pending patent, trademark, or copyright application; and (c) any patent, trademark, or copyright (whether pending or otherwise), without the consent of Assignee, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld.

- 5. Assignee's Right to Sue. From and after the occurrence of a Default, Assignee shall have the right, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Intellectual Property and, if Assignee shall commence any suit, Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Assignee in aid of the enforcement and Assignor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse, and indemnify Assignee for all costs and expenses incurred by Assignee in the exercise of its rights under this Section 5.
- 6. Power of Attorney. From and after the occurrence of a Default, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make, constitute, and appoint any officer or agent of Assignee as Assignee may select, in its sole discretion, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power: (a) at any time, to endorse Assignor's name on all applications, documents, papers, and instruments necessary or desirable for the Assignee to effect or maintain a valid mortgage, lien, and security interest on and in the Intellectual Property; and (b) from and after the occurrence of a Default to: (i) grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Intellectual Property to anyone; or (ii) assign, pledge, convey, or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Intellectual Property to anyone. Assignee hereby ratifies all that the attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable until the Liabilities shall have been fully paid, performed, and satisfied.
- 7. Assignee's Other Rights and Remedies. Assignee shall have the right, at any time and from time to time, to inspect Assignor's premises and to examine Assignor's books, records, and operations, including, without limitation, Assignor's quality control processes. From and after the occurrence of a Default, Assignor agrees that Assignee, or a conservator appointed by Assignee, shall have the right to establish additional product quality controls as Assignee, or said conservator, in its sole judgment, may deem necessary to assure maintenance of the quality of products sold by Assignor under the Intellectual Property. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that this Assignment is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Assignee under the Loan Agreement but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of those rights and remedies. Assignee shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by the terms of this Assignment, all rights and remedies allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Intellectual Property may be located. All of Assignee's rights and remedies with respect to the Intellectual Property, whether established hereby or by the Loan Agreement, or by any other assignment or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.

1106739 v2

-4-

- 8. <u>Royalties</u>. Assignor hereby agrees that the use by Assignee of all Intellectual Property as described above shall be worldwide and without any liability for royalties or other related charges from Assignee to the Assignor.
- 9. <u>Waivers</u>. No course of dealing between Assignor and Assignee, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Assignee, any right, power, or privilege under this Assignment or under the Loan Agreement, shall operate as a waiver of the right, power, or privilege; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power, or privilege under this Assignment or under the Loan Agreement preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power, or privilege.
- 10. <u>Termination</u>. This Assignment is made for collateral purposes only, and upon full and complete payment and satisfaction of the Liabilities, this Assignment shall terminate and Assignee shall execute and deliver to Assignor all agreements, assignments, or instruments as may be necessary or proper to terminate Assignee's collateral assignment and security interest in the Intellectual Property, subject to any disposition of the Intellectual Property which may have been made by Assignee pursuant to this Assignment or pursuant to the Loan Agreement.
- 11. Severability. The provisions of this Assignment are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then the invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only the clause or provision, or part thereof, in the jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect the clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Assignment in any jurisdiction.
- 12. <u>Modification</u>. This Assignment cannot be altered, amended, or modified, in any way, except by consent of Assignee as specifically provided in Section 3 of this Assignment, or by a writing signed by the parties.
- 13. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its nominees, and assigns.
- 14. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be deemed made and accepted in and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

1106739 v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Assignment have duly signed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Big Idea Productions, Inc., an Illinois corporation

Name:Robert Patin

Title: President

By: 12
Name: James Vogler

Title: Secretary

STATE OF ILLINIOIS) SS. COUNTY OF COOL)

The foregoing Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property was signed and acknowledged before me this 3rd day of August, 2000, by Robert Patin, personally known to me to be the President of Big Idea Productions, Inc. and James Vogler, personally known to me to be the Secretary of Big Idea Productions, Inc., an Illinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARILYN P. DUNN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 05/01/04

1106739 v1

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned, LaSalle Bank National Association, accepts the foregoing Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3y: __/∑

Name Donna N. Smith

Title: Senior Vice-President

The foregoing Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property was signed and acknowledged before me this 3rd day of August, 2000, by Donna N. Smith, personally known to me to be the Senior Vice-President of LaSalle Bank National Association, on behalf of the association

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Maureen A. Drews
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2002

The state of the s

Maureen 4 Dreus

1106739 v1

Schedule A Patents

None.

1106739 v2

-8-

<u>Schedule B</u> Trademarks

See the attached list of Trademarks.

1106739 v2

-9-

Big Idea Productions, Inc.

BIG IDEA 321 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 VEGGIETALES 3100 107530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 314 809452 07-Oct-1999 1075530 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 334 78681 17-Feb-1999 1075530 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 337 1008045 07-Oct-1999 1075530 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 337 1008045 09-Mar-1999 1075530 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 337 1008045 09-Mar-1999 1075530 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 351 9900119043 00-Cct-1999 1075530 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 353 9900119044 08-Oct-1999 10756082 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9900119044 08-Oct-1999 1076082 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9900119044 08-Oct-1999 1076082 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9001120044 08-Oct-1999 1076082 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 900120055 11-Oct-1999 1076082 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 900120055 11-Oct-1999 1076082 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 </th <th>Country</th> <th>rademark 🖖 💮</th> <th>TradeMarkiD. (Appin: Note: Appin: Date:</th> <th>Appint bale</th> <th>* Reg. YNo.</th> <th>*Reg: Date: 12 To Next 12 A Status 14</th> <th>- Next</th> <th>Status</th>	Country	rademark 🖖 💮	TradeMarkiD. (Appin: Note: Appin: Date:	Appint bale	* Reg. YNo.	*Reg: Date: 12 To Next 12 A Status 14	- Next	Status
REGGETALES 1100 1075530 15-feb 1999 1075530 15-feb 1999 1076082 15-feb 199	AT	BIG IDEA	321 1076082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 334/78681 17-feb.1999 785681 01-Oct.1999 17-feb. 1999 785681 01-Oct.1999 17-feb. 1999 785681 01-Oct.1999 17-feb. 1999 10-feb.1999 17-feb.1999 10-feb.1999 17-feb.1999 10-feb.1999 17-feb.1999 10-feb.1999 17-feb.1999 10-feb.1999 17-feb.1999 10-feb.1999 10-feb.1999 17-feb.1999 10-feb.1999 10-	AT	VEGGIETALES	1100 1075530	15-Feb-1999	1075530	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES	AU	BIG IDEA	335 785680	17-Feb-1999				Pending
VEGGIETALES 334/8681 17. Feb. 1999 785681 07.05.1999 17. Feb. 1999 VEGGIETALES 312/1075530 15. Feb. 1999 1076602 15. Feb. 1999 17. Feb. 1999 VEGGIETALES 310/1075530 15. Feb. 1999 1076602 15. Feb. 1999 17. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 337/10768045 09. Mar. 1999 1076602 15. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 353/900119044 08. Oct. 1999 10. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 353/900119044 08. Oct. 1999 10. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 353/900119044 08. Oct. 1999 10. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352/900119043 08. Oct. 1999 10. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421/990119043 08. Oct. 1999 10. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421/9901200505 11. Oct. 1999 10. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422/99001200505 11. Oct. 1999 10. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422/990012005 11. Oct. 1999 10. Feb. 1999 10. Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES	AU	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	414 809452	07-0ct-1999				Pending
BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 337 10705450 15-feb. 1999 1076082 10760	₩.	VEGGIETALES	334 785681	17-Feb-1999	785681	01-0ct-1999	17.Feb.	Registered
WEGGIETALES 130 1075530 15-reb.1999 1075530 15-feb.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 337 1008045 09-Mar.1999 107-05139 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 338 1008046 09-Mar.1999 107-051399 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 351 9000119044 08-051.1999 100-05109 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 351 9000119044 08-051.1999 100-051.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9000119042 08-051.1999 100-051.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9000120054 11-051.1999 100-051.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 419 9900120054 11-051.1999 100-051.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11-051.1999 107-052.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11-051.1999 107-052.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120055 11-051.1999 107-052.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120055 11-051.1999 107-0502 BIG IDEA 323 107-0582 15-feb.1999 107-0502 BIG IDEA 322 107-0582 15-feb.1999 <td< td=""><td>BX</td><td>BIG IDEA</td><td>322 1076082</td><td>15-Feb-1999</td><td>1076082</td><td>15-Feb-1999</td><td></td><td>Registered</td></td<>	BX	BIG IDEA	322 1076082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEA 337 1008045 09-Mar-1999 07-GG1ETALES 364 1013513 07-GG11999 07-GG1ETALES 364 1013513 07-GG11999 07-GG11FALES 364 1013513 07-GG11999 07-GG11FALES 365 10000119045 08-GG11999 07-GG1ETALES 353 9900119044 08-GG11999 08-GG11GTALES 352 9900119043 08-GG11999 08-GG11GTALES 352 9900113043 08-GG11999 07-GG11GTALES 352 9900113043 08-GG11GTALES 352 9900113043 08-GG11999 07-GG11GTALES 32-G107G052 11-GG11999 07-GG11GTALES 32-G107G052 11-GG11999 07-GG11GTALES 32-G107G052 11-GG11999 07-GG11GTALES 32-G107G052 13-GG11999 07-GG11GTALES	ă	VEGGIETALES	1101 1075530	15-Feb-1999	1075530	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 404 1101.351.3 07.0ct.1999 VEGGIETALES 336 1008046 90-Mar.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 336 1008046 90-Mar.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 353 9900119043 08.0ct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 351 9900119042 08.0ct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9900119042 08.0ct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120053 11.0ct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120053 11.0ct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11.0ct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120056 11.0ct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120056 11.0ct.1999 BIG IDEA VEGGIETALES 324 1076082 15-feb.1999 1076082 BIG IDEA 324 1076082 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 BIG IDEA 326 1076082 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 BIG IDEA 328 1076082 15-feb.1999 <t< td=""><td>5</td><td>BIG IDEA</td><td>337 1008045</td><td>09-Mar-1999</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Pending</td></t<>	5	BIG IDEA	337 1008045	09-Mar-1999				Pending
WEGGIETALES 336 1008046 09-Mar. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 354 9900119045 08-Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 354 9900119042 08-Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 351 9900119043 08-Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9900119043 08-Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 420 9900120054 11-Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11-Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11-Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120056 11-Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120056 11-Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 323 1076082 15-Feb. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 324 1076082 15-Feb. 1999 BIG IDEA 324 1076082 15-Feb. 1999 VEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15-Feb. 1999 BIG IDEA 325 1076082 15-Feb. 1999 VEGGIETALES 328 1076082 15-Feb. 1999 BIG IDEA 328 1076082 15-Feb. 1999 VEGGIETALES 1106 107530 15-Feb. 1999	8	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	404 1013513	07-Oct-1999				Pending
BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 354 9900119045 GB.Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 353 9900119044 GB.Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9900119043 GB.Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9900119043 GB.Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 420 9900120053 11.Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 420 9900120053 11.Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120053 11.Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120055 11.Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120055 11.Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120055 11.Oct.1999 1075630 15-feb.1999 BIG IDEA 323 1076082 15-feb.1999 1075630 15-feb.1999 1075630 15-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 324 1076082 15-feb.1999 1075630 15-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 BIG IDEA 325 1076082 15-feb.1999 1075630 15-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 326 1076082 15-feb.1999 1075630 15-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 BIG	5	VEGGIETALES	336 1008046	09-Mar-1999				Pending
BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 353 9900119044 08 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 351 9900119042 08 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 420 9900120053 11 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 420 9900120053 11 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 421 9900120056 11 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 422 990120056 11 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 422 990120056 11 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA 324 1076082 15-feb-1999 107530 15-feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 325 1076082 15-feb-1999 1075530 15-feb-1999 BIG IDEA 325 1076082 15-feb-1999 1075530 15-feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 326 1076082 15-feb-1999 1075530 15-feb-1999 BIG IDEA 328 1076082 15-feb-1999 1075630 15-feb-1999 VEGGIETALES	S	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	354 99001 19045	08-Oct-1999				Pending
BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 351 9900119042 08 Oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 352 9900119043 10 oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 429 9900120055 11 oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 429 9900120055 11 oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11 oct-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 422 9900120056 11 oct-1999 1076082 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 323 1076082 15-feb-1999 1076082 15-feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15-feb-1999 1076082 15-feb-1999 1076082 15-feb-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 325 1076082 15-feb-1999 1075030 15-feb-1999 15-feb-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 320 1076082 15-feb-1999 1075030 15-feb-1999 15-feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 328 1076082 15-feb-1999 1076082 15-feb-1999	S	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	353 99001 19044	08-Oct-1999				Pending
BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 352 9900119043 08 Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 420 9900120054 11 Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11 Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11 Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120055 11 Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 422 9900120055 11 Oct.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 323 1076082 15 Feb.1999 1076082 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 1102 1075530 15 Feb.1999 1076082 15 Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15 Feb.1999 1076082 15 Feb.1999 17 Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1104 1075530 15 Feb.1999 1076082 15 Feb.1999 15 Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 320 1076082 15 Feb.1999 1076082 15 Feb.1999 15 Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 320 1076082 15 Feb.1999 1076082 15 Feb.1999 15 Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 338 1076082 15 Feb.1999 1076082 15 Feb.1999 1076082 VEGGIETALES 338 1076082	S	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	351 9900119042	08-Oct-1999				Pending
BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 420 9900120053 11. Oct. 1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 419 9900120055 11. Oct. 1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11. Oct. 1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 422 9900120055 11. Oct. 1999 BIG IDEA VEGGIETALES 422 9900120056 11. Oct. 1999 BIG IDEA VEGGIETALES 323 1076082 15-feb. 1999 107530 15-feb. 1999 VEGGIETALES 1102 1075530 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 326 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 326 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 332 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999	S	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	352 99001 19043	08-Oct-1999				Pending
BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 419 9900120053 11 Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11 Oct. 1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 421 9900120056 11 Oct. 1999 BIG IDEA 323 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 VEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 VEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 1104 1075530 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 1104 1075530 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 320 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 BIG IDEA 320 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 320 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 BIG IDEA 328 1076082 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-feb. 1999 1076082 15-feb. 1999 WEGGIETALES 1107 1075530	S	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	420 9900120054	11-Oct-1999				Pending
BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 421 9900120055 11.Oct. 1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 422 9900120056 11.Oct. 1999 1076082 15.Feb. 1999 15.Feb. 199	S	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	419 9900120053	11.0ct-1999				Pending
BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 422 9900120056 11.Oct.1999 BIG IDEA 323 1076082 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1102 1075530 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1102 1075530 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1104 1075530 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 BIG IDEA 325 1076082 15-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 320 1076082 15-feb.1999 1075530 15-feb.1999 15-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 320 1076082 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 15-feb.1999 BIG IDEA 326 1076082 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1105 1075530 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-feb.1999 1076082 15-feb.1999 16-feb.1999 <tr< td=""><td>S</td><td>BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES</td><td>421 9900120055</td><td>11.0ct·1999</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Pending</td></tr<>	S	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	421 9900120055	11.0ct·1999				Pending
BIG IDEA 323 1076082 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1102 107530 15-Feb.1999 107530 15-Feb.1999 BIG IDEA 324 1076082 15-Feb.1999 107530 15-Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1103 107530 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1104 107530 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1104 107530 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 320 1076082 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 BIG IDEAS VEGGIETALES 320 1076082 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 338 1075530 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 16-Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1105 1075530 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 16-Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 16-Feb.1999 VEGGIETALES 1107 1075530 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 16-Feb.1999	CS	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	422 9900120056	11-Oct-1999				Pending
VEGGIETALES 1102 107530 15-Feb 1999 1075530 15-Feb 1999 15-Feb 19	DE	BIG IDEA	323 1076082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEA 324 1076082 15-Feb-1999 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 15-Feb-	DE	VEGGIETALES	1102 1075530	15-Feb-1999	1075530	15-Feb-1999		Registered
VEGGIETALES 1103 1075530 15-Feb.1999 1076082 15-Feb.1999 16-Feb.1999	ě.	BIG IDEA	324 1076082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEA 325 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1104 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA 320 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 338 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 326 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1105 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 16-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 16-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 16-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1107 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 16-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1108 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 16-Feb-19	DX.	VEGGIETALES	1103 1075530	15·Feb·1999	1075530	15-Feb-1999		Registered
VEGGIETALES 1104 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 16-Feb-1999 16-Feb-1	ES	BIG IDEA	325 1076082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEA 320 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999	ES	VEGGIETALES	1104 1075530	15-Feb-1999	1075530	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES 405 1338482 06-Oct·1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 16-Feb-1999	ED	BIG IDEA	320 1076082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15-Feb-1999	1.	Registered
VEGGIETALES 338 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 <	FO	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	405 1338482	06-Oct-1999				Pending
BIG IDEA 326 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1105 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA 327 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1107 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA 329 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 WEGGIETALES 1108 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999		VEGGIETALES	338 1075530	15-Feb-1999	1075530	15-Feb-1999		Registered
VEGGIETALES 1105 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA 327 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1107 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA 329 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1108 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999		BIG IDEA	326 1076082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEA 327 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA 328 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1107 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1108 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999		VEGGIETALES	1105 1075530	15-Feb-1999	1075530	15-Feb-1999		Registered
VEGGIETALES 1106 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA 328 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1107 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1108 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999	۲ <u>د</u>	BIG IDEA	327 1076082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15-Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEA 328 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1107 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA 329 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1108 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999	77	VEGGIE I ALES	1106 10/5530	15-Feb-1999	1075530	15-Feb-1999		Registered
VEGGIETALES 1107 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 BIG IDEA 329 1076082 15-Feb-1999 17-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1108 1075530 15-Feb-1999 15-Feb-1999	9	BIG IDEA	328 10/6082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15·Feb-1999		Registered
BIG IDEA 329 1076082 15-Feb-1999 1076082 15-Feb-1999 VEGGIETALES 1108 1075530 15-Feb-1999 15-Feb-1999	9 0	VEGGIETALES	110/1075530	15-Feb-1999	1075530	15-Feb-1999		Registered
1108/10/5530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999 1075530 15-Feb-1999	GE GE	BIG IDEA	329 1076082	15-Feb-1999	1076082	15-Feb-1999		Registered
	GN GN	VEGGIETALES	0566/01/8011	15·Feb-1999	1075530	15·Feb-1999	<u>-</u>	Registered

1107908 v1

FINERIC TO STATE OF THE STATE O	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Published	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
06.04 1000									15-Feb-1999	15-Feb-1999	15-Feb-1999	15-Feb-1999																							
9									1076082	1075530	1076082	1075530																							
06 0~4 1000	00.001-1999	06-0ct-1999	00.001.1999	100-Oct-1999	14-Oct-1999	14-Oct-1999	14.0ct-1999	14-Oct-1999	15·Feb·1999	15-Feb-1999	15-Feb-1999	15·Feb-1999	08-Oct-1999	27-Feb-1999	08-Uct-1999	77 Feb 1999	27 -rep-1999	30-Jul-1999	30 Jul 1999	30, 1,1, 1000	08.0c+ 1000	08-0ct-1999	08-0ct-1999	08-Oct-1999	30. []. 1999	30.1.1.1000	30-Jul-1999	30- Iul. 1999	15. Fab. 1000	15.Feb. 1999	15.Feb. 1999	15.Feb. 1999	07-Oct-1999	07.0ct-1999	07.004 1000
99/14192	355 00/1/190	00/14103	00/14191	00/14/00	99/14009	99/14612	99/14610	362 99/14611	30 1076082	1075530		10/5530	93 90998/1999	41 99-598/	90 99-37 / 99	00/5:66	385298	385300	385299	385301	394367	394364						319 385302		1				600447	0 600450
358	355	36.7	356	350	300	363	361	362	330			1110	393	341	390	340	318	347	346	345	397	394	396	395	349	348	350	319	313	312	310	311	0	4116	410
GGIETALES	GGIFTALFS	GGIETALES	GGIETALES	GGIETALES	COLETALEC	COLLEGE	COLETALES	GGIETALES		-		01.41.00	GOIETALES	CCIETALEC	GOIFTALFS	2					GGIETALES	3GIETALES	GIETALES	GIETALES									GIETALES	GIETALES	GIETALES
BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIFTALES	BIG IDFA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG INFA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VECCIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIE IALES	DIG IDEAS VE	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIE IALES	BIG IDEA	VEGGIE I ALES	VECCIETALES	PIC IDEA'S VECCIFIAL FO	BIG IDEA S VE	RIG IDEA'S VERRIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	VEGGIETAL ES	BIG IDEA	BIG IDEA	BIG IDEA	BIG IDEA	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	VEGGIETALES	VEGGIETALES	VEGGIETALES	VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA	BIG IDEA	BIG IDEA	BIG IDEA	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES
Ŧ	壬	IX	关	关	五	<u> </u>	3 2	YL.	בן ב		= =	0	KP	<u> </u>	X S	XX.	¥	×	××	WX	ΨX	××	×	WX	MX	×Ψ	ΜX	MX	NZ	NZ	NZ	NZ	NZ	NZ	NZ

-2-

Status	Pending	Pending	Donding	Degister	registered	Kegistered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Fending	rending	reilding	Pending	Pedding	religing	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	rending	rending	Pending	Pending	Pending													
il re Next			-	15 Eab	13-1 cu.	13-rep.	13.reb.	13.Len-																														
Keg. Date: W Townext				15. hil. 1999	15, 141, 1999	15 Jul 1000	15, 1,1, 1000	10.201								15.Eah 1000	15.Feb. 1999	15.Fah. 1999	15.Fab 1000	12.1 c0.1333																		
₹ Keg. No.				305114	305115	305116	305117	, , , , ,								1076082	1075530	1076082	1075530	2000																		
	07-Oct-1999	07.0ct-1999	08-Oct-1999	15-Feb-1999	15-Feb-1999	15-Feb-1999	15.Feb-1999	29.Oct.1999	29-Oct-1999	29-Oct-1999	29-Oct-1999	29-Oct-1999	29-0ct-1999	29-Oct-1999	29-Oct-1999	15-Feb-1999	15-Feb-1999		T	07.0ct-1999	07.0ct.1999	07.Oct.1999	07.Oct.1999	07.0ct.1999	07.Oct.1999	07.Oct.1999	07 Oct 1999	08-0ct-1999	00 Oct 1000	08-0ct-1999	00-0ct-1999	00.001.1999	00-0ct-1999	00-UCI-13939	06-Oct-1999	100-UCI-1999	17-Dec-1999	10.Sep. 1999
S.ONI	500445	108 600449	113 600452	305114	305115	305116	305117									1076082	1075530	1076082	1075530	199/11208	199/11209	T99/11210B	199/112111	199/112121	374 199/112136	T99/11214F	199/112150	38049560	38049553	28049558	R1 88049556	28049554	אפטעסטט	377 88049555	88049333	75/87/019	75/700201	17866//6/
E COMMINISTRA	40/	408	413	314	315	316	317	392	385	386	387	388	389	391	390	332	1111	333	1112	364			372	373	374	375	376	378	383	382	3818	370.8	38418	3775	38088	215	: <	4
+	ala IUEAS VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	VEGGIETALES	VEGGIETALES	VEGGIETALES	VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA	VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA	VEGGIETALES	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	3.2-1 PENGUINS	ART FOR THE SAKE OF																
NI7						NZ ZN	N ZN	PO B	PO	PO B									SE V					SGB		SGB		TW	TW	TW B	TW	W B						

-3-

ઝ	
c.'s Trademark	
2	
_	
38 vl - Big Idea Productions, li	•
2	
- 13	1
7	
1 8 8 × 1 1 1 2 2 8 × 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
#	

Country	Country Trademark Trademark Trademark Applit. No. 4 Applit. Date Reg. No. 4 Reg. Date Status Status	TradeMarkID	Appin: No. **	Appin. Date	Reg. No.	* Reg. Date:	Next	Status,
NS	BIG IDEA	301	301 75/445887	06-Mar-1998				Pending
ns	BIG IDEA	1422	422 75/979413	06-Mar-1998				Pending
S	BIG IDEA (& DESIGN)	1399	399 75/979439	06-Mar-1998				Pending
Sn	BIG IDEA (& DESIGN)	300	300 75/445886	06-Mar-1998				Pending
Sn	BIG IDEA ONLINE	418	418 75/903932	27-Jan-2000				Pending
ns	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	308	309 75/677515	08-Apr-1999		'		Pending
ns	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	406	406 75/846177	10-Nov-1999				Pending
SO	DESIGN ONLY (BOB &	307						Unfiled
ns	DESIGN ONLY (GROUP	308						Unfiled
ns	LARRY-BOY	343						Unfiled
NS	SUNDAY MORNING	303	303 75/519330	15-Jul-1998				Published
S	SUNDAY MORNING	304	304 75/519237	15-Jul-1998	2299662	14-Dec-1999	14-Dec-	Registered
SN	VEGGIETALES	. 298	298 74/492523	22-Feb-1994	1869418	27-Dec-1994	27-Dec-	Registered
SN	VEGGIETALES	. 295	295 74/612989	19-Dec-1994	2167848	23-Jun-1998	23-Jun-	Registered
ns	VEGGIETALES (& DESIGN)	. 539	299 74/492524	22-Feb-1994	1869419	27-Dec-1994	27-Dec-	Registered
NS	VEGGIETOWN VALUES	345	342 75/895700	12-Jan-2000				Pending
ns	VEGGIETUNES	306	306 75/531815	06-Aug-1998	2297844	07-Dec-1999	07-Dec-	Registered
NS	WHAT'S THE BIG IDEA?	305	302 75/534574	11-Aug-1998	2342506	18-Apr-2000	18-Apr	Registered
S	WHAT'S THE BIG IDEA? (&	302	305 75/534573	11-Aug-1998				Pending
ZA	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	401	401 9918342	06-Oct-1999				Pending
ZA	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	405	402 9918343	06-Oct-1999				Pending
ZA	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	400	400 9918341	06-Oct-1999				Pending
ZA	BIG IDEA'S VEGGIETALES	403	403 9918344	06-Oct-1999				Pending

Schedule C Licenses

See the attached list of Licenses.

1106739 v2

-10-

Licensing and Distribution Agreements

A. Distribution Agreements

- 1. Middle East Media, dated June 24, 1993.
- 2. Everland Entertainment, a division of Word, Inc., dated May 12, 1994, as amended May 26, 1995, and January 8, 1997, and further amended by a memorandum dated December 2, 1997 for the distribution rights of Videos #1-#12.
- 3. Everland Entertainment, a division of Word, Inc., terms set forth in memorandum dated December 2, 1997 for the distribution rights of Videos #13-#24.
- 4. Everland Entertainment, a division of Word, Inc., dated February 16, 1996 for the distribution rights of Records, as amended May of 1996, and January 7, 1997.
- 5. Everland Entertainment, a division of Word, Inc. for the distribution rights of VeggieTale Christmas and Read & Listen 1 & 2 and Read & Listen 3 & 4, including all amendments to the original agreement.
- 6. Lyrick Studios

B. Licensing Agreements

- 1. Watermania, Inc. d/b/a Eagles Wings, dated May 17, 1996, as amended March 25, 1999.
- 2. DaySpring Cards, a division of David C. Cook Publishing Co., dated June 1996.
- 3. Chariot Family Publishing, dated November 15, 1996.
- 4. Revelations International, Inc., dated March 1997.
- 5. DaySpring Cards, a division of David C. Cook Publishing Co., dated April 1, 1997.
- 6. Day Spring Cards, a division of David C. Cook Publishing Co., dated April 1, 1997.
- 7. Talicor, Inc., dated April 4, 1997.
- 8. Dickson's, dated June 5, 1997.
- 9. Thomas Nelson, Inc., dated July 7, 1997, as amended March 17, 1998.
- 10. Axtell Expressions, dated December 16, 1997.
- 11. Leisure Adventures Sportswear, d/b/a/ LAS Athletic and LAS Creations of Colorado Springs, Colorado, dated 1995, and a memorandum dated April 20, 2000 on the termination of the license agreement..
- 12. Bob Siemon Designs, Inc., dated October 15, 1998.
- 13. Haddad Apparel Group, Ltd., as of September 1, 1999.
- 14. Hallmark Cards, Incorporated, as of January 1, 2000.
- 15. Mattel, Inc./Fisher-Price, Inc., dated January 1, 2000.
- 16. Revelations International, Inc.

1108268v1

- 17. Spring Industries, Inc., dated September 1, 1999.
- 18. Tommy Nelson, a division of Thomas Nelson, Inc., dated April 3, 1997, and a memorandum dated June 25, 2000 on the termination of the agreement with respect to the Veggiecational book series.
- 19. Creative Candies.
- 20. Family Bookstores.
- 21. Word Music, Inc., dated March 6, 2000 for License No. LI224303.
- 22. Word Music, Inc., dated December 20, 1999 for License No. LI211887.
- 23. Word Music, Inc., dated October 29, 1999, first revision dated December 20, 1999 and 2nd revision dated March 6, 2000 for License No. LI211893.

1108268v1

Schedule D Copyrights

See the attached list of Copyrights.

1106739 v2

-11-

Title	Application Date	Registration Date	Registration No.	S
Dave And The Gaint Pickle	11/10/98	11/16/98	PA 875-361	
Where's God When I'm S-Scared	12/20/94	1/3/95	PA 742-155	
God Wants Me To Forgive Them	12/20/94	1/3/95	PA 742-156	
Are You My Neighbor	11/10/98	11/16/98	PA 913-926	
Rack, Shack & Benny	11/10/98	11/16/98	PA 913-927	
The Toy That Saved Christmas	11/2/98	11/6/98	PA 917-113	
A Very Silly Sing Along	1/4/99	1/15/99	PA 924-210	
Larry-Boyl And The Fib From Outer Space	1/12/99	2/10/99	PA 928-210	
Josh And The Big Wall	1/12/99	1/19/99	PA 922-079	
Madame Blueberry	1/14/99	1/19/99	PA 924-212	
		; ;		

Status											
Registration No.	PA 926-325										
Kegistration Date	2/1/99										:
Application Date	1/21/99	1/26/00	12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	
Title	Silly Sing-Along 2: The End Of Silliness	Larry-Boy And The Rumor Weed	VeggieTales Theme(SR)	God Is Bigger(SR)	The Water Buffalo Song(SR)	King Darius Suite(SR)	Oh, Noi What We Gonna Do?(SR)	We've Got Some News(SR)	Fear Not Daniel(SR)	You Were In His Hand(SR)	

	Status										
	registration No.									SR 173-346	SR 173-351
Registration Date										4/2/99	4/2/99
Application Date	12/21/98	12/21/98		12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	12/21/98	3/26/99	3/26/99
Title	We Are The Grapes Of Wrath(SR)	Some Veggies Went To Sea(SR)	The Forgiveness Song(SR)		Busy, Busy(SR)	Love Your Neighbor(SR)	The Hairbrush Song(SR)	l Can Be Your Friend(SR)	What Have We Learned(SR)	Feliz Navidad(SR)	The Boar's Head Carol(SR)

Status										
Registration No.	SD 472 250		747.5347 60 475 600	SR 173-349	SR 174-710		907-471 No	5K 1/4-/04	SR 174-708	SR 174-707
Registration Date	4/2/99	4/2/99	4/2/99	4/2/99	4/16/99	4/16/99	4/16/99	4/16/99	4/16/99	4/16/99
Application Date	3/26/99	3/26/99	3/26/99	3/26/99	3/26/99	3/26/99	3/26/99	3/26/99	3/26/99	3/26/99
Title	Ring, Little Bells(SR)	Go Tell It On The Mountain(SR)	Angles We Have Heard On High(SR)	Can't Believe It's Christmas(SR)	Grumpy Kids(SR)	Oh Santa(SR)	He Is Born, The Holy Child(SR)	While By My Sheep(SR)	The 8 Polish Foods of Christmas(SR)	The Big Medley(SR)

Status										
Registration No.		SR 174-706								
Registration Date	4/16/99						-			
Application Date	3/26/99	3/31/99	3/31/99	3/31/99	3/31/99	3/31/99	3/31/99	3/31/99	3/31/99	3/31/99
Title	Away In A Manger(SR)	Good Morning George(SR)	Think Of Me(SR)	The New improved Bunny Song(SR)	Stand(SR)	Love My Lips(SR)	Big Things Too(SR) The Pirates Who	Anything(SR)	it's Laura's Fault(SR)	Promised Land(SR)

Title	Application Date	Registration Date	Registration No.	State
The Lord Has Given(SR)	3/31/99			Status
Keep Walking(SR)	3/31/99			
The Song Of Cebu(SR)	3/31/99			
The Dance Of The Cucumber(SR)	3/1/00			
The Bunny Song(SR)	3/1/00			
The Lord Has Given(SR)	3/1/00			
Cordial Greetings From Alfred(SR)	2/2/00			
A Fib Falls And It's Laura's Fault(SR)	2/2/00			
The Serach And It's Lenny Fault(SR)	2/2/00			
The Fib Grows And The Water Tower(SR)	2/2/00			

Title Application Date	Junior Tells The Truth(SR) 2/2/00	Look Who's Here To HelpI(SR)	Bumblyburg Groove Remix(SR) 2/2/00	Superhero Slim- Down Remix(SR) 2/2/00	Thanks, But No Thanks(SR) 2/2/00	Rumor Weed Intro(SR) The Seed is Planted	Spreads(SR) 2/2/00	The Rumor Weed Song(SR) 2/2/00	Larry-Boy To The Rescue(SR) 2/2/00	The Sewer And Town Square(SR)
Registration Date										
Registration No.										
Status										

Title	Application Date	Registration Date	Registration No.	Statu
The Confession And The Bioom(SR)	2/2/00			
It's The W's(SR)	2/2/00			
The Rumor Weed Song(SR)	2/2/00			
TA-TA(SR)	2/2/00			
Larry-Boy Theme Song(SR)	2/2/00			
A Very Veggie Christmas(SR)	3/1/00			
The Story of Flibber- o-Loo(SR)	3/31/99	4/12/99	900	
Dave And The Gaint Pickle(SR) Larry-Boy And The	3/31/99	4/12/99	SR 265-527	
Space(SR)	3/31/99	4/12/99	SR 265.534	
Rack, Shack and Benny(SR)	3/31/99	4/12/99	SR 265-532	

Title A Very Veggie Christmas/Chaister	Application Date	Registration Date	Registration No.	j
s Activity Book)(TX)	3/1/00			Status
Bob and Lary's ABC's(TX)	5/6/99	5/20/99	TX 4-990-912	
Time For Tom(TX)	5/6/99	5/20/00		
Archibalds Opposites(TX)	5/6/99		TX 4-882-334	
PaGrape's Shapes(TX)	6/9/9		TX 4-882-332	
How Many Veggles?(TX)	5/6/99	9/20/99 6/02/9	TX 4-882-333	
Junior's Colors(TX)	5/6/99	5/20/99	TX 4-882-335	
SR= Sound Recordings	TX= Nondramatic Literary Work			

Schedule E Trade Secrets

None.

1106739 v2

-12-